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  28, 2013



2012     ( )

    

Full-time 1917 60% 1286 40% 3203

Part-time 269 60% 179 40% 448



Full-time 187 63% 108 37% 295

Part-time 11 65% 6 35% 17

  
(  )

Full-time 321 83% 66 17% 387

Part-time 108 85% 19 15% 127

 2813 63% 1664 37% 4477

n  Arts        n  Science        n  Business        n  Nursing        n  Education        

n  Veterinary Medicine        n  Unclassifi ed/Conversion Certifi cate

*Includes total full-time/part-time undergraduate and professional program headcounts

, , *

 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013



Faculty of Arts 229 246 197 266 228 246

Faculty of Science 199 165 156 181 202 189

School of Business 136 159 93 136 176 179

School of Nursing 46 47 57 67 63 61



Faculty of Education 82 91 84 95 102 127

Veterinary Medicine 56 58 60 60 60 61



Masters 63 78 42 107 78 92

Doctoral 6 2 10 2 5 13

 817 846 699 914 914 968

*Conferred by academic year. 

2013–14    
 (   1, 2013)

  
( ) 2012  

 2011 2013  
 2012

Headcount 4555 -0.9% 4388 -3.7%

Graduate students registered 304 10.5% 332 9.2%

International students 
registered (full-time)

534 3.7% 595 11.4%

*Source Association of Atlantic Universities.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

In 2013–2014, Atlantic universities collectively experienced a decline in undergraduate 
enrolment (for both full-time and part-time students), full-time fi rst-entry students, and 
transfer students. � e region saw growth in only graduate enrolment and international 
student categories. UPEI outperformed regional averages on both these fronts.

Over the past decade, Atlantic universities have collectively experienced a -1.2% decline 
in total enrolment. UPEI has outpaced the average regional rate with  total enrolment 
growth of 13.3% for the same period. 

(Source: AAU 2013–14 Survey of Enrolments; AAU 2003–04 Survey of Enrolments)

n   Prince Edward Island           n   Other Canadian Provinces           n   International

69.8%

17.8%

12.4%

66.9%

19.3%

13.8%

2012   2013  

  : 
10-    ( 2003  2013)

-50%
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100%

150%

200%
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Total 
Enrolment

 Total
Undergraduate

Total
Graduate

Full-time 
Visa Students

13.3%
-1.2% 8.5% -5.6%

144.1%

34.7%

262.8%

106.9%

n   UPEI

n   Atlantic Region

2012 2013 (  . 21)

 ’   ’ 

Undergraduate 3658 507 4165 3446 554 4000

Graduate 267 45 312 291 44 335

 3925 552 4477 3737 598 4335

 

   & 

, , 
  2011–12  2012–13

 
 

 


’ 
 

 


’

Applications -1.3% 18.0% 27.6% -9.8% -0.4% 6.3%

Registrations 
(full-time students)

-2.2% 26.2% 19.4% -6.4% -9.0% 20.9%

 (   21, 2013)

 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012  
2013

Undergraduate 3465 3592 3668 3722 3651 3587

Professional 456 465 525 534 514 413

Graduate 279 292 329 311 312 335

 
 4200 4349 4522 4567 4477 4335

 * 3088 3852 4073 4167 4082 3999

*FTE = # full-time + # part-time ÷ 3
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